FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 22907

AZYU /

02-20-2001



'		
2-8-01	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	·
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New		y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	—	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other	
LJ Reel# Frame #	U.S. Gov	ernment
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ikko Fushiki	IPE	01 11 01
Name (line 2)	0 8 20m	
Second Party	2007	Execution Date
Name (line 1) San Hock Lee		Month Day Year 02 05 01
Name (inte 1) Sall Flock Lee	4DEMARK .	02 03 01
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Microsoft Corporation		
		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not
		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) One Microsoft Way		representative is attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Redmond	WA/USA	98052
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/09/2001 BHABTEN 00000092 190733 09631285

05 FC:581 40.00 CH 06 FC:581 40.00 CH 80E

PATENT REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0811

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Cc	orrespondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 508-9100
	Name	Pamela I. Banner	
A	Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	
Å	Address (line 2)	1001 G. Street, N.W., Eleventh Floor	
Þ	Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	
ļ	Address (line 4)		
Pa	ges	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments	ocument # 6
Ar	•		al numbers attached.
		he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	
_		Application Number(s) Pate	nt Number(s)
	09/631,285		
Г			
_			
		ifiled together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application dexecuting inventor.	ion was Month Day Year
Pa	tent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	
	-	Tapplication number PCT PCT	PCT
	only if a	U.S. Application	
	Number	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Νι	ımber of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2
Fe	e Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
	Method of F Deposit Ac	- -	
		nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0733
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
St	atement and	Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Pa	mela I. Banner	And J. Bannon Signature	02/08/01
<u>a</u>	Name of Perso	on Signing Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	nveving parties attached
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year 01 26 01
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
TRADEMAN Name (line 1)	Gary K. Starkweather	02 02 01
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Michael D. Stokes	02 05 01
Receiving Party	ies)	
	☐ Mark it additional na ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	mes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Northing Furty (100)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		7
Addless (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nu		ional numbers attached
• •	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
		Patent Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ikko Fushiki, San Hock Lee, J. Andrew Goossen, Gary K. Starkweather and Michael D. Stokes (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1035 Lorne Way, Sunnyvale, California, 94087, 20301 NE 15th Place, Sammamish, Washington 98074, 18170 SE 41st Place, Issaquah, Washington 98027, 17810 SE 57th Place, Bellevue, Washington 98006 and 10701 179th Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "IMPLEMENTATION AND USES OF XsRGB," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent as filed on August 3, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/631,285;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date:		
	Ikko Fushiki	
United States of America)	
State of) ss:	
County of)	

Page 1 of 3

On this, 2001, before me personally came Ikko
Fushiki, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
KEMS NOVOL TVOVOLO
Notary Public
NACT BE VALUE ON DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA
Date: 2/5/01 1767 S3#1.70
San Hock Lee
Their of Chatan and American
United States of America State of Walking (State of State
County of King)
' J_
On this _5 day of, 2001, before me personally came San Hock
Lee, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Notary Public
·
1/20/2
Date: 1/26/01 //wolun / Lourse
J. Andrew Goossen
United States of America)
State of
county of
On this, 2001, before me personally came J.
Andrew Goossen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
ENE COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
Notary Public
18:00 E E E
William Salling Sallin
1, 0,

Date: February 2, 2001	Hary K. Starkweather
United States of America State of	
	Heme wood your
Date: 7 (C)	Notary Public Notary Public Michael D. Stokes
United States of America State of County of State of Stat	
On this _5 day of	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ikko Fushiki, San Hock Lee, J. Andrew Goossen, Gary K. Starkweather and Michael D. Stokes (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1035 Lorne Way, Sunnyvale, California, 94087, 20301 NE 15th Place, Sammamish, Washington 98074, 18170 SE 41st Place, Issaquah, Washington 98027, 17810 SE 57th Place, Bellevue, Washington 98006 and 10701 179th Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "IMPLEMENTATION AND USES OF XsRGB," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent as filed on August 3, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/631,285;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date:	Ikko Fushiki
United States of America State of California County of Santa Clara)) ss:

On this 1st day of January,	2001, before me personally came Ikko
Fushiki, to me known to be the individual des	
instrument, and acknowledged execution of the	ne same.
Carmen G. Hernandez Comm. #1156299 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Sept. 21, 2001	Notary Public
Date:	San Hock Lee
	San Hock Lee
United States of America	
State of	SS:
County of	
On this,	2001, before me personally came San Hock
Lee, to me known to be the individual describ	ad in and who executed the femomeins
Lee, to the known to be the marvidual descrit	ed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged execution of the	
	ne same.
instrument, and acknowledged execution of the	ne same.
	ne same.
Date:	Notary Public
Date: United States of America	Notary Public
Date:	Notary Public J. Andrew Goossen
Date: United States of America State of County of	Notary Public J. Andrew Goossen
Date: United States of America State of	Notary Public J. Andrew Goossen ss: 2001, before me personally came J. vidual described in and who executed the

Notary Public

Date:	
-	Gary K. Starkweather
United States of America)
State of) ss:
County of	
On this day of Starkweather, to me known to be to foregoing instrument, and acknow	, 2001, before me personally came Gary K. the individual described in and who executed the ledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Date:	Michael D. Stokes
United States of America	,
State of) ss:
County of) 33.
On this day of D. Stokes, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged exceptions.	, 2001, before me personally came Michael individual described in and who executed the foregoing ecution of the same.
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/08/2001